

## COMMUNICATION ON ENGAGEMENT POLICY

Association Anika

## Part I. Statement of Continued Support by the Director

8 July 2024

To our stakeholders,

I am pleased to reaffirm that Association "Anika" remains committed to the principles of the United Nations Global Compact, focusing on Human Rights and Gender Equality. This Communication on Engagement outlines our ongoing commitment to these principles and describes the actions we have taken to support them as relevant to our organization. In this report, we detail the initiatives and projects implemented by Association "Anika" to uphold the Global Compact principles.

We are dedicated to transparency and accountability in our efforts.

*Sincerely, Irine Inasaridze Director Association Anika* 

## Part II. Description of Actions

Association "Anika" has actively engaged in several initiatives to support the principles of the United Nations Global Compact, focusing on Human Rights and Gender Equality. The following actions are supported with our mission to promote independent living and integration of PWDs:

- Engagement with Global Compact Local Networks Association Anika has actively participated in Global Compact local networks, contributing insights and best practices related to rights of PWDs and social inclusion. We have collaborated with other organizations and stakeholders within these networks to advocate for policies that enhance opportunities for PWDs.
- **Participating in Global Compact Global and Local Events** Association Anika regularly participates in Global Compact global and local events, where we share our experiences and learn from other stakeholders. These events provide valuable networking opportunities to further our advocacy for rights of PWDs and inclusion on a broader scale.

These actions demonstrate Association "Anika's" commitment to advancing the Global Compact principles through practical initiatives that promote the rights and integration of persons with disabilities in Georgia.



## Part III. Measurement of Outcomes

Association Anika takes actions in promoting rights and integration for persons with disabilities.

• Anika has Increased Participation in Global Compact Events.

Association Anika has significantly enhanced engagement in UN Global Compact events, contributing to discussions and initiatives focused on Human rights.

• Feedback and Partnerships Formed

We prioritize forming strategic partnerships with businesses, NGOs, and governmental bodies, aiming to amplify our impact on Human rights and Gender Equality.